

**30.04.2024: xəbər**

**Doctor of Philosophy diploma in Mathematics was presented to Khazar University PhD candidate**

On April 5, 2024, at the High Attestation Commission (HAC) under the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, a Doctor of Philosophy diploma in Mathematics was presented to Mrs. Khanim Omaroglu, a doctoral student of the Department of Mathematics at Khazar University and the Vice-Dean of the School of Economics and Management. By the decision of the High Attestation Commission, she was awarded the scientific degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the field of 1202.01 - Analysis and Functional Analysis.

It should be noted that on November 24, 2023, Mrs. Omaroglu defended her dissertation titled "Some Properties of Integral Transformations of Harmonic Analysis" at the ED 1.04 Dissertation Council of the Institute of Mathematics and Mechanics of the Ministry of Science and Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

**Xəzər Universitetinin dissertantına riyaziyyat üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru diplomu təqdim olundu**

2024-cü il aprelin 5-də Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti yanında Ali Attestasiya Komissiyasında (AAK) Xəzər Universitetinin Riyaziyyat departamentinin dissertanti və İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekan müavini Xanım Öməroğluna riyaziyyat üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru diplomu təqdim olundu. AAK-ın qərarı ilə ona 1202.01- Analiz və funksional analiz üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi verilmişdir.

Qeyd edək ki, Xanım Öməroğlu 2023-cü il noyabrın 24-də AR ETN Riyaziyyat və Mexanika İnstitutunun ED 1.04 Dissertasiya Şurasında “Harmonik analizin integral çevirmələrinin bəzi xassələri” mövzusunda dissertasiya işini müdafiə etmişdir.



AZƏRBAYCAN RESPUBLİKASININ  
PREZİDENTİ YANINDA ALI ATTESTASIYA KOMİSSİYASININ

18.03.2024-cü il TARİXLİ

FƏLSƏFƏ DOKTORU DİPLOMU  
ELMİ DƏRƏCƏ HAQQINDA  
DÖVLƏT SƏNƏDİDİR

FD №13303

QƏRARI İLƏ

Xanum İsaqanova Öməroğluna

1202.01 - Analiz və funksional analiz İXTİSASINDA

(ixtisasın şifri və adı)

riyaziyyat

(elm sahəsinin adı)

ELM SAHƏSİ ÜZRƏ

FƏLSƏFƏ DOKTORU

ELMİ DƏRƏCƏSİ VERİLMİŞDİR

SƏDR:



Famil Mustafayev

(adi, soyadı)

BAŞ ELMİ KATIB



Güllarə Tağı-zadə

(adi, soyadı)

(imza)